COMMON EQUITY 8,480,115.139 8.279,425,582 129,088.628 8,408.514,210 46.20% 9.00% 4.16% 10.00% 4.62% 11.00% 5.08%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 551.949.556 551.523,840 8,599.082 (0) 560.122.922 3.08% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED iNCOME TAX 3.739.656,603 3,656,734.658 53,267.072 (240,316.295) 3,469.685,435 19.06% 0.00% a.OQU/o 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 186,123.104 182.512,030 75,366 (177,678.267) 4,909.129 0.03% 7.57% 0.00% 8.19% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,333,797,578 $ 18,908.030 .860 279 ,41 9.640 $ (986 ,745.650) $ 18.200.704,850 100 .00% 5. 88% 6.34% 6.81%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MAY, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO·FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 4,980,531,601 $ (0) $ 4,980,531,601 29.01 % 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 408,354,500 (0) 408,354,500 2.38% 1.31 % 0.03% 1.31% 0.03% 1.31% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,058,514,117 (0) 8,058.514,117 46.95% 9.00% 4.23% 10.00% 4.69% 11.00% 5.16%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 545.903,529 0 545,903,529 3.18% 5.51% 0.18% 5.51% 0.18% 5.51% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,166,760,927 0 3,166,760,927 18.45% 0.00% 000% 0.00% 0.00% 000% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 5,651,053 (0) 5,651,053 0.03% 7.59% 0.00% 8.21% 0.00% 8.82% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,165,715,726 $ (0) $ 17,165,715,726 100.00% 5.97% 6.44% 6.91 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO· FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE
(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,241,127,020 0 $ 5,241 ,127,020 28.80% 5.29% 1.52% 5.29% 1.52% 5.29% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 516,346,135 0 516,346,135 2.84% 0.26% 0.01% 0.26% 0.01 % 0.26% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,408,514,210 (0) 8,408,514,210 46.20% 9.00% 4.16% 10.00% 4.62% 11.00% 5.08%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 560,122,922 (0) 560,122,922 3.08% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,469,685,435 0 3,469,685,435 19.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 4,909,129 0 4,909,129 0.03% 7.57% 0.00% 8.19% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL 18,200,704,850 $ 0 $ 18,200,704,850 100.00% 5.88% 6.34% 6.8 1%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

MAY, 2011

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

1,345,846,866 NET INCOME $ 980,747,158
16,890,694 PREFERRED DIVIDENDS DECLARED 0

594,178,329 COMMON DIVIDENDS (668,849,818 )
TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC